



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.235 OF 2026
Shoeb Asad s/o Sakil Ahmad Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri J.M. Gandhi, Advocate for applicant.
Shri N.R. Rode, AGP / APP for respondent/State.
Shri A.R. Prasad and Ms Ayushi Dangre, Advocates assist to
prosecution.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 27.04.2026.

1. Heard for some time.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant seeks two days time to file certain documents showing that applicant was having title / authority to deal with the land falling in Khasra Nos.142 and 89 on the date of transactions entered into.
3. Stand over to 30.04.2026.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

Wagh