



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 235 OF 2026

SHOEB ASAD S/O SHAKIL AHMAD
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri J.M.Gandhi, Advocate for applicant.
Ms. Aayushi Dangre, Advocate for Intervenor/assist to prosecution.
Shri N.R.Rode, APP for respondent/State.
Shri Amit Prasad with Ms. Sindu G. Yadav, Advocate for assist to prosecution.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATED : 30th APRIL, 2026.

The learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the present application. Permission is granted.

2. Accordingly, the application stands **disposed of**.

3. The pending application(s), if any, stand(s) also **disposed of**.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)